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October 29, 2024 
Chennai 

BSE LIMITED 
PJ Towers, 
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai 400001 
 
 

Scrip Code: 500016 
ISIN: INE957C01019 
 
Dear Sir / Madam, 

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Loss of share certificate(s) 

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform the Exchange that the Company has 
received information about the loss of share certificate from the following shareholder 
through the Company’s Registrars and Share Transfer Agents (RTA) on October 28, 2024. 

S# Folio No. Name of the Holder Share Certificate 
No. 

Distinctive Nos. No. of 
Shares 

1 00037992 
Sushil N Shah 
Jointly; Ajay 

Narendra shah 

121378 
131227 

6879172-6879221 
7187603-7187652 

50 
50 

      50 

We are in the process of issuing duplicate share certificates to the abovementioned 
shareholder, after compliance of required formalities. 

This is for your information and records. 

 

Thanking you, 
For Aruna Hotels Limited 
 
 
 
N.Sornalatha 
Company secretary & compliance officer 
M.no. A68185 
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