CIN: L15421TN1960PLC004255

October 29, 2024 Chennai

BSE LIMITED

PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

Scrip Code: 500016 ISIN: INE957C01019

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Loss of share certificate(s)

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform the Exchange that the Company has received information about the loss of share certificate from the following shareholder through the Company's Registrars and Share Transfer Agents (RTA) on October 28, 2024.

S#	Folio No.	Name of the Holder	Share Certificate	Distinctive Nos.	No. of
			No.		Shares
		Sushil N Shah	121378	6879172-6879221	50
1	00037992	Jointly; Ajay	131227	7187603-7187652	50
1		Narendra shah			

We are in the process of issuing duplicate share certificates to the abovementioned shareholder, after compliance of required formalities.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For Aruna Hotels Limited

N.Sornalatha Company secretary & compliance officer M.no. A68185